

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13963/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2005 in LPA No. 1162/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SABIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.
Dr.Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.Justice Arun Kumar is not a member

along with the copy of Record of Proceedings as mentioned in the Office Report.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master