

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13981/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2005 in LPA No. 1159/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim r
elief and

office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay, in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.13301/2005.

(K.K.Chawla) (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master Court Master