

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13301/2005

N.D.M.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.L. GAUTAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13305, 13318, 13323, 13369, 13665, 13666, 13925, 13931, 13936,
13938, 13940, 13942, 13949, 13963, 13964, 13966, 13981, 13999 & 14058 of 2005

Date: 17/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be taking steps within four weeks to comply with the Office Report. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted, as prayed for.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit in SLP(C)No. 13966 of 2005.

List again on 27.2.2007.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registrar