

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13301/2005

N.D.M.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.L. GAUTAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13305 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13318 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13323 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13369 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13665 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13666 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13925 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13931 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13936 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13938 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13940 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13942 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13949 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13963 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13981 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13999 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside abatement and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14058 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside abatement and substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 10/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed in all the connected matters and the counsel for L.Rs. of deceased R.14 in SLP(C) 13999/05 is granted one week's time to cure the defects in Vakalatnama.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK